

Spl. NDPS Case No.04 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-000228-2022

Order No.24
17.04.2023

Two accused persons namely 1. Biren Das @ Daktar, 2. Abinash Kr. Basak on court bail are absent without steps.

None appears on behalf of them.

There is resolution of Local Bar, not to pass adverse order on account of Bandh called by Adibasi Association.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Today is fixed for appearance of IO. IO is present.

IO in writing, has submitted a prayer for issuing W/A against three charge sheeted absconding accused namely 1. Mohanta Mallick, 2. Jyotirmay Biswas @ Jyoti, 3. Motiur Rahaman.

Heard the IO and his prayer.

Prayer is allowed. Issue W/A against above three accused persons at once.

To **14.07.2023** for appearance and ER of W/A.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur