

NDPS.04 of 2022

CNR NO WBUD01000228-2022

JO code WB001460

Order No. 27

Dt. 29.09.2023

Record is put up in view of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta Memo no 4490-GS dt 25.09.2023(Fateha -Duaz-Daham) as with the effect of said notification 28.09.2023 was declared holiday.

Accordingly the record could not be produced on 28.09.2023.

The record is put up before me today.

No ER of WA against the accused person 1. Jyotimay Biswas @ Jyoti & Motiur Rahaman is received from the concerned PS.

Issue reminder to the concerned PS.

The Case is adjourned today.

Fixing 07.12.2023 for ER of WA and appearance.

D/C by

**Judge Spl.Court (NDPS.Act)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur**

**Judge Spl Court (NDPS.Act)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur**

