

NDPS 04 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-000228-2022
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 44
Dt. 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, chemical examination report and consideration of charge. Accused Biren Das @ Daktar, Avinash Kumar Basak and Jyotirmay Biswas @ Jyoti are present by filing hazira and accused Mohanta Mallick and Motiur Rahaman are absent by time petitions.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

No chemical examination report is received.

I.O. is directed to file chemical examination report on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Dalkhola P.S. for compliance.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **03.01.2026** for appearance, chemical examination report and consideration of charge.

Accused must be present on the date fixed.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.